TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM603243

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE	EW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------	---------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EVERYTHING CAN DO COMPANY LTD		10/15/2020	limited company: THAILAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TA TRADING LLC	
Street Address:	5341 46th Ave.	
City:	Hyattsville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20781	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88299196	FRUITIVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025798383

eperrott@gerbenlawfirm.com Email:

Eric Perrott, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave. NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Perrott, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Perrott, Esq. /
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fruitival Assignment signed#page1.tif source=Fruitival Assignment signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0297

900574900

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between EVERYTHING CAN DO COMPANY LTD, a Thailand limited company ("Assignor"), and, TA TRADING LLC, a Maryland limited liability company with a business address of 5341 46th Ave, Hyattsville, MD 20781 US ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the last listed owner of the trademark registration for the following federal trademark: FRUITIVAL (Ser. No. 88299196) (referred to hereafter as the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor's intention is to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, titles, goodwill, interest and any costs and expenses relating to in the FRUITIVAL mark and associated Application (collectively referred to hereafter as the "Trademark") within the territory of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights and obligations from the date of this Assignment that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Meanwhile, Assignor shall retain full rights to the FRUITIVAL mark in all other countries over the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and mutual promises contained herein, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee: (1) all the property, right, title and interest in and to the Trademark including all common law rights connected therein together with the registrations therefor for the United States with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademark; (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark; and (4) all costs and expenses related to the Trademark. The scope of the forgoing assignment is only for the territory of the United States while Assignor is the sole owner of the FRUITIVAL mark in all other countries over the world.
- 2. Acceptance. Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.
- 3. Consideration. The consideration to be paid by Assignee for the assignment of the Trademark shall be TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0298

Oct 15, 2020

Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement as of

(date).

Assignor:

EVERYTHING CAN DO COMPANY LTD

TA TRADING LLC

Signature:

Krailak Krairavee Krailak Krairavee (Oct 18. 3020 18:38 GM (+1) Signature:

Assignee:

Udomsak Boonyamirak (Oct 13, 2020 11:36 EBT)

Printed Name:

Krailak Krairavee

Printed Name:

Udomsak Boonyanurak

Title:

RECORDED: 10/15/2020

Sales Manager

Title:

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0299